200-MHz Field Programmable Zero Delay Buffer
CY23FP12
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07246  Rev. *B  Revised March 13, 2003
Features
• Fully field-programmable:
— Input and output dividers
— Inverting/noninverting outputs

in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Test Circuits
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY23FP12OC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY23FP12OCT 28-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial,0°C to 70°C
CY23FP12OI 28-pin SSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY23FP12OIT 28-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY3672 Development Kit
CY3692 CY23FP12S Socket
0.1 µF
VDD
0.1 µF
VDD
CLK OUT
CLOAD
OUTPUTS
GNDGND
Test Circuit # 1
VDD
0.1 µF
VDD
CLK out
10 pF
OUTPUTS
GNDGND
1 KΩ
1 KΩ
0.1 µF
Test Circuit for t8, Output slew rate on –1H, –5 deviceTest Circuit for all parameters except t8
Test Circuit # 2
28-lead (5.3 mm) Shrunk Small Outline Package O28
51-85079-*C
CY23FP12
Document #: 38-07246  Rev. *B Page 10 of 10
Document History Page
Document Title: CY23FP12 200-MHz Field Programmable Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07246
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change